1)

2)

3)

4

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JUNE 18, 2019

9:30 a.m.

7 Russell Toothman 19-10120

PRO SE
STALZER, TR.

13 Matthew W. Dyer 19-10129
HAY
LEONARD

7 Headwaters at Banner 15-10289

Elk, LLC

PRO SE
SIGMON, TR/HOUSTON
BOLTON

Adv P.Wayne Sigmon, Trustee 18-1001
for Headwaters at Banner Ch.7
Elk, LLC 15-10289
V.

Paul R. Ashe, et al.

HOUSTON/HAYES
ASHE

MARTIN

BOLTON

David G. Gray, Trustee

Continued Court Order for Debtor to
Appear and Show Cause [for failure to
timely file documents] (11)

Hearing Debtor’s Objection to Claim No. 4
(13); Response of Alison Core (14)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Award of Attorneys’ Fees and
Costs (602); Limited Objection of B. Jace
Capital Group, Inc. (610)

4th continued hearing on Plaintiff’s
Motion for Summary Judgment as to all
Claims/Objections Against Paul R. Ashe,
B. Jace Capital Group, Inc., First American
Companies, and PSI Capital Inc. (56)

Continued Pretrial Conference (90)



5)

6)

7)

8)

Tuesday, June 18, 2019

7

Arrow Wood Products, Inc.

HILLIER
COOPER, TR.
PINKSTON
FARLEY

7

Cheryl R. LeDuc

N. GRAY
STALZER, TR.
ZWEIG

Kristy W. Rathbone

MOSLEY
JONAS

Sara O. Disher

MOSLEY
LAMB

17-10496

19-10047

17-10408

19-10149

Page 2

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Omnibus
Objection to Motion for Disallowance (in
whole or part) of Various Claims (16);
Response of Haywood County Tax
Collector (19); Trustee’s Amended
Omnibus Objection (17 and 18); Amended
Response of Haywood County Tax
Collector (20); Response of Pinnacle
Financial Partners (22);

Continued hearing on Motion of Pinnacle
Financial Partners for Relief from
Automatic Stay (23)

Continued hearing on Motion of TD Auto
Finance, LLC for Relief from Automatic
Stay (10); Debtor’s Response (11)

Hearing on Motion of Bayview Loan
Servicing, LLC for Relief from Automatic
Stay or, in the Alternative, Adequate
Protection (32); Debtor’s Response (33)

Hearing on Objection of Vanderbilt
Mortgage and  Finance, Inc. to
Confirmation of Plan (11/3)



9)

10)

11)

12)

Tuesday, June 18, 2019

13 Juan Figueroa 18-10188

CARRUTHERS

13 Jacob D. Jarvis 19-10085

CARRUTHERS
LEONARD

7 David E. Wilkes 19-10045

LEONARD
STALZER, TR/ROBERTS & STEVENS, P.A
BAKER

7 Beth H. Butler 19-10046

LEONARD
STALZER, TR/ROBERTS & STEVENS, P.A.
BAKER

Page 3

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for Approval
of Physical Damage Insurance Settlement
and Allowing Debtor to Use Funds to
Repair Real Property (22); Response of
BB&T (24)

Hearing on Objection of First-Citizens
Bank and Trust Company to Confirmation
of Chapter 13 Plan and Request for
Valuation of Security (27); Plan (14)

2nd continued hearing on Amendment to
Motion of LendingHome Marketplace,
LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay
(44/13/12); Trustee’s Response (21)

2nd continued hearing on Amended
Motion of LendingHome Marketplace,
LLC for Relief from Stay (43/15/11);
Trustee’s Response (21)

2nd continued hearing on Amended
Motion of LendingHome Marketplace,
LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay
(43/16/12); Trustee’s Response (23)

2nd continued hearing on Amended
Motion of LendingHome Marketplace,
LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay
(42/18/11); Trustee’s Response (23)



13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

Tuesday, June 18, 2019

13 Patricia A. Claud
HAY

7 Carolyn E. Sims

HAY
STALZER, TR.
JONAS

13 Richard J. Hollifield

PITTS, BEN

13 Candice G. Franklin

PITTS, BEN
PINKSTON

13 Barry G. Dossenko
Serena H. Dossenko

PITTS, BEN
VONNEGUT

3 o e 3 3 3 3 3 o o e e e e N R OB 3

19-10115

19-20009

14-10341

18-10015

18-10099

Page 4

Hearing on Debtor’s Objection to Claim
(13)

Hearing on Motion of JPMorgan Chase
Bank, NA for Relief from Automatic Stay
or, in the Alternative ,Adequate Protection
(8); Debtor’s Response (11)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion for
Hardship Discharge (39)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion for
Modification of Chapter 13 Plan (41);
Trustee’s Response (42); Response of
Haywood County Tax Collector (44)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
Ditech Financial, LLC for Relief from
Stay (32); Debtors’ Response (33)



Tuesday, June 18, 2019 Page 5



