UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

	TUESDAY, JUNE 18, 2019			David G. Gray, Trustee	
	<u>9:30 a</u>	<u>.m.</u>			
1)	7	Russell Toothman	19-10120	Continued Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause [for failure to timely file documents] (11)	
	PRO S	SE ZER, TR.		timery rise documents; (12)	
2)	13 HAY	Matthew W. Dyer	19-10129	Hearing Debtor's Objection to Claim No. 4 (13); Response of Alison Core (14)	
	LEON	JARD			
3)	7	 Headwaters at Banner	15-10289	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Award of Attorneys' Fees and Costs (602); Limited Objection of B. Jace	
		Elk, LLC			
	PRO S SIGM BOLT	ION, TR./HOUSTON		Capital Group, Inc. (610)	
4)	Adv	P. Wayne Sigmon, <i>Trustee</i> for Headwaters at Banner Elk, LLC v. Paul R. Ashe, et al.	18-1001 Ch. 7 15-10289	4th continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment as to all Claims/Objections Against Paul R. Ashe, B. Jace Capital Group, Inc., First American Companies, and PSI Capital Inc. (56)	
	HOUS ASHE MAR BOLT	TIN		Continued Pretrial Conference (90)	

5)	7	Arrow Wood Products, Inc.	17-10496	Continued hearing on Trustee's Omnibus Objection to Motion for Disallowance (in whole or part) of Various Claims (16); Response of Haywood County Tax Collector (19); Trustee's Amended Omnibus Objection (17 and 18); Amended Response of Haywood County Tax Collector (20); Response of Pinnacle Financial Partners (22);
		PER, TR. KSTON		Continued hearing on Motion of Pinnacle Financial Partners for Relief from Automatic Stay (23)
6)	7 N. G. STAI	LZER, TR.	19-10047	Continued hearing on Motion of TD Auto Finance, LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay (10); Debtor's Response (11)
7)	13	Kristy W. Rathbone	17-10408	Hearing on Motion of Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay or, in the Alternative, Adequate Protection (32); Debtor's Response (33)
	MOS JONA	AS		
8)	MOS		19-10149	Hearing on Objection of Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. to Confirmation of Plan (11/3)
				

9)	13 CARR	Juan Figueroa RUTHERS	18-10188	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Approval of Physical Damage Insurance Settlement and Allowing Debtor to Use Funds to Repair Real Property (22); Response of BB&T (24)
10)	13 CARR LEON	Jacob D. Jarvis RUTHERS ARD	19-10085	Hearing on Objection of First-Citizens Bank and Trust Company to Confirmation of Chapter 13 Plan and Request for Valuation of Security (27); Plan (14)
11)	LEON STAL BAKE	ZER, TR./ROBERTS & STEV R	19-10045 TENS, P.A	2nd continued hearing on Amendment to Motion of LendingHome Marketplace, LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay (44/13/12); Trustee's Response (21) 2nd continued hearing on Amended Motion of LendingHome Marketplace, LLC for Relief from Stay (43/15/11); Trustee's Response (21)
12)	7 LEON	Beth H. Butler ARD ZER, TR/ROBERTS & STEV	19-10046 ENS, P.A.	2nd continued hearing on Amended Motion of LendingHome Marketplace, LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay (43/16/12); Trustee's Response (23) 2nd continued hearing on Amended Motion of LendingHome Marketplace, LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay (42/18/11); Trustee's Response (23)

13)	13 Patricia A. Claud HAY	19-10115	Hearing on Debtor's Objection to Claim (13)
14)	7 Carolyn E. Sims HAY STALZER, TR. JONAS	19-20009	Hearing on Motion of JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA for Relief from Automatic Stay or, in the Alternative ,Adequate Protection (8); Debtor's Response (11)
15)	13 Richard J. Hollifield PITTS, BEN	14-10341	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Hardship Discharge (39)
16)	13 Candice G. Franklin PITTS, BEN PINKSTON	18-10015	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Modification of Chapter 13 Plan (41); Trustee's Response (42); Response of Haywood County Tax Collector (44)
17)	13 Barry G. Dossenko Serena H. Dossenko PITTS, BEN VONNEGUT	18-10099	2nd continued hearing on Motion of Ditech Financial, LLC for Relief from Stay (32); Debtors' Response (33)